CALL FOR BIDS

Hope Community Center - Playground 850 Edwards Street, Mobile, Alabama 36610 Project #PR-014-20

Notice is hereby given that the City of Mobile will receive sealed bids for the above stated project on Wednesday, April 29, 2020 no later than 2:00 PM local time. Due to restricted access to Government Plaza offices, it is recommended that bids be sent by U.S. Postal Service or another carrier, addressed to the City Clerk, 9th Floor South Tower, Government Plaza, 205 Government Street, Mobile, Alabama 36602 (or City Clerk, P.O. Box 1827, 36633-1827, if sent by regular mail via the U.S. Postal Service). Bidders delivering Bids in person shall enter Government Plaza at the Joachim Street doors and insert sealed Bid into a marked receptacle in the main lobby/atrium for pickup by the office of the City Clerk, no later than 2:00 PM local time. The same will be publicly opened and read at 2:30 PM local time in the Atrium Lobby of Government Plaza.

A pre-bid conference shall be held at the existing playground, located adjacent to the Hope Community Center, on Wednesday, April 15, 2020, at 10:00 AM local time. A representative of the bidder may be present at the meeting or contact the Project Manager at 251-208-7635, at least 2 days prior to the meeting, in order to coordinate attendance of the meeting by conference call. Regardless of attendance at the Pre-Bid meeting, Contractors are required to visit the site prior to submitting a bid and include all costs associated with the project in their bids.

Bid Documents are on file and may be examined and obtained at the following location by making prior arrangements with:

Watkins Acy Strunk Design, Inc., 256 Wacker Lane, Mobile, Alabama 36608, 251-344-4023.

A plan deposit, in the form of a check or money order, for \$50.00 per set is required. This project is Tax Exempt. Additional bidding instructions are detailed in the Bid Documents.